presented to the Mutual on a form prescribed by the Board of Directors, together 
with such information as may be required by the Board.  All such applications shall 
be acted upon as provided in Section 10.14. 

6.4 Authorized Memberships.  The number of authorized Memberships 
of the Mutual is One Thousand Three Hundred Eighty-Seven (1,387). 

6.5 Membership Certificates.  A Membership Certificate shall be issued 
to each Member in such form as shall be approved by the Board of Directors.  The 
Membership Certificate shall state (i) that the Mutual is organized under the laws 
of the State of California as a nonprofit mutual benefit corporation, (ii) the name of

[...]

Applications for Membership shall be presented to the Mutual on a form prescribed by the Board of Directors, together with such information as may be required by the Board.  All such applications shall be acted upon as...
	6.4 Authorized Memberships.  The number of authorized Memberships of the Mutual is One Thousand Three Hundred Eighty-Seven (1,387).
	6.5 Membership Certificates.  A Membership Certificate shall be issued to each Member in such form as shall be approved by the Board of Directors.  The Membership Certificate shall state (i) that the Mutual is organized under the laws of the State of ...